

**Name of work : Construction of Storm water Drain from Ambedkar Circle to Bharuch Jambusar Main Road.**

**:: SCHEDULE - B ::**

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount according estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	503.08	Excavation for foundation in sand, gravel, clay soft soils and murrum etc. including shoring, strutting dewatering as necessary and disposing of the excavated stuff as directed.(A) Depth upto 3.0 M. and lead any lead	486.77	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Six and Seventy Seven Paisas Only	Cum	244884.25
2	35.93	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2976.73	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six and Seventy Three Paisas Only	Cum	106953.91
3	86.04	Providing laying controlled cement concrete M-250 work with curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding the rate of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in. ( A ) Foundations footings Base of columns and mass concrete.	4143.02	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Three and Two Paisas Only	Cum	356465.44
4	130.27	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (B) Walls, from top of foundation to any level	5949.91	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine and Ninety One Paisas Only	Cum	775094.78
5	33704.00	Providing TMT Bar FE 500/500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	76.21	Rupees Seventy Six and Twenty One Paisas Only	kg	2568581.84
6	384.88	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches.plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering	130.39	Rupees One Hundred Thirty and Thirty Nine Paisas Only	Cum	50184.50

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount according estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	54.89	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slab thickness up to 200 mm	55.44	Rupees Fifty Five and Forty Four Paisas Only	Cum	3043.10
<b>Total.....</b>						<b>4105207.82</b>
<b>GST 18%</b>						<b>738937.41</b>
<b>Contingency 2%</b>						<b>82104.16</b>
<b>QC 1 %</b>						<b>41052.08</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>						<b>4967301.46</b>

**Rupees Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred One and Forty Six Paisas Only**

Signature of the Contractor.

Municipal Engineer  
Amod Nagar Palika  
Amod

Chief Officer  
Amod Nagar Palika  
Amod

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at..... % Below / Above ..... Percent (should be written in Figs and words / Below Above the estimate rates mentioned above Amount of my / Our tender works Out as Under :-

Estimated Amount Put to  
Put to Tander Rs. **4967301.46**  
Deduct %.....  
Net Rs.....  
In Words.....

Estimated Amount Put to  
Put to Tander Rs. **4967301.46**  
Add %.....  
Total Rs.....  
In Words.....

Signature of the Contractor.

Chief Officer  
Amod Nagar Palika  
Amod

**Note :-**

Note All Works shall be carried out as Public works Department Handbook and other specifications pf Division or as : 1 directed.

નોંધ :- ૧ બધુ જ કામ બાંધકામ વિભાગની પુસ્તિકા અને ડીવીઝનની બી ખાસ વિગત મુજબ અથવા સુચના પ્રમાણે કરી આપવાનું રહેશે.

Note All the Column in Schedule should be filled in ink or ball pen and Total of the entires in last : 2 column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

નોંધ :- ૨ અનસૂચિમાં બધા ખાનાની વિગતો શાહીથી ભરવી અને છેલ્લા ખાનાની નોંધનો સરવાળો કરી કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરે પોતાની સહી કરવી.

Note Rates quoted include clearance of site (Prior commencement of works and at its close ) in all respects and hold : 3 good for work under all conditions,site,moisture,weather etc.

નોંધ :- ૩ ટંકેલા દરમાં,સ્થળની (કામનાં આરંભે અને પુરૂ થાય તે વખતે ) દરેક રીતે સાફ સુકી કરવાનું સમાવેશ થાય છે અને તે દર તમામ પરિસ્થિતી , સ્થળ ,ભેજ , હવામાન વિગેરે હેઠળ કામ માટે અમલમાં રહેશે.

Note To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

: 4  
નોંધ :- ૪ જરૂર જણાય વધારાના કાગળો જોડી ચાલુ રાખવું

Note Bidder have to deposit Dismantling Credit FDR/DD to nagar palika at a time of W.O and after disucting : 5 dismantling credit from R.A.Bill 01 the FDR will be returned to bidder.